

G.R. Case No. 67 of 2003
(CIS No. 471/ 2014)
CNR- WBPU06000332-2018
Present : Smt Sanjukta Bhattacharya

Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

JO Code : WB01346

Order Dated 11-02-2026

Today is fixed for consideration of charge.

Sole accd namely Rajesh Supakar on CB is present.

I find this case for taking into consideration of charge hearing in presence of Ld advocate of both sides.

Perused the prosecution papers including the charge-sheet submitted in this case and the materials available on record.

Considered.

*Upon careful perusal and consideration ,I find prima facie case under **section 394 of IPC** is made out against the accused person.*

The substance of accusation under the above mentioned sections duly read over and explained to the accused persons in his vernacular language to which he pleaded “not guilty” and claimed to be tried in open court.

The substance of accusation so recorded upon separate sheet of paper in prescribed format is hereby kept with the record.

Issue summons upon all chargesheeted witnesses.

BC-II to comply.

To 10.03.2026 for evidence

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

JM 2nd Court , Raghunathpur , Purulia.