

GR Case No. 67/2003 (CIS 471/2014)
CNR No. WBPU06000332-2018
Present: Smt. Sanjukta Bhattacharya
Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia.

J.O Code: WB-01346

Order Dated 07-04-2026 :

Record is taken up on the strength of one put up petition along with another application to expediate the trial.

Sole accused person on CB is absent today.

CSW-9/Narayan Pramanik is present and in presence of both sides, he is examined on dock as PW-1, in full and discharged.

Heard submission of Ld. APP.

On verbal submission of Ld APP, evidence on behalf of State stands closed.

Todate for examination of accused under section 313 CrPC, argument and judgment.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd, Raghunathpur, Purulia

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sd/-

J.M. 2nd, Raghunathpur, Purulia